3.1 The County agrees to pay, and the Contractor agrees to receive, compensation for 

the performance of its services under this Agreement as described in Exhibit B to this 

Agreement, titled “Compensation.”   

3.2 Maximum Compensation. The maximum compensation payable to the Contractor 

under this Agreement is Three Hundred Thirty Thousand Dollars ($330,000) annually for three 

(3) years. The total maximum compensation for the initial three-year term of the Agreement is 

Nine Hundred Ninety Thousand Dollars ($990,000). If this Agreement is extended for an 

additional one-year, the maximum compensation for the four (4) year term shall not exceed One 

Million Three Hundred Twenty Thousand Dollars ($1,320,000). If this Agreement is extended for 

an additional second year, the maximum compensation for the full five (5) year term shall not 

exceed One Million Six Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($1,650,000). The Contractor 

acknowledges that the County is a local government entity, and does so with notice that the 

County’s powers are limited by the California Constitution and by State law, and with notice that 

the Contractor may receive compensation under this Agreement only for services performed